## 504680737 12/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4727459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH A. MCMILLEN	10/20/2016
CHRIS SHAVER	10/24/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KESUMO, LLC	
Street Address:	970 MILLER AVENUE	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94708	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15448471	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5106631100

**Email:** sarmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSMOP009C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=KSMOP009\_Assignmentpartialexecuted#page1.tif source=KSMOP009\_Assignmentpartialexecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 504680737 REEL: 044352 FRAME: 0790

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: FRET SCANNERS AND PICKUPS FOR STRINGED INSTRUMENTS (Atty. Docket No. KSMOP009), and

STRI	NGED INSTRU	JMENTS (Atty. Do	cket No. KSMOP009), ar	10	
(1) for	which I have	executed a U.S. pate	ent application;		
			AND/OR		
(2) the	same having l	peen filed on (Octob	oer 18, 2016) as Applicati	on No. ( <u>15/2</u>	<u>96,979</u> );
			OR		
	ich is a U.S. P		pplication filed on (		) as Application
Custo	mer Number 22	_	rize and request the assign the foregoing parenthese		="
			able consideration, the renamed inventor, hereby:	ceipt and suf	fficiency of which is
interes disclo	ess at 970 Mille at in the above- sed therein, and	er Avenue, Berkeley referenced applicati d in applications bas	mo, LLC, a California con y, CA 94708 ("ASSIGNED tion including any and all it sed upon, and patents (inc e-referenced application.	E"), the entir improvemen	re right, title and ts and inventions
		pplication or any div	issioner of Patents to issuvision, continuation, subs	-	
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ch are reasonably n	locuments and, entirely at ecessary in connection wi blications thereof, foreign a such applications.	ith the prosec	cution of said
	SSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, assigns a	and conditions of this assigned other legal representativentor's heirs, legal representativentory he	tive, and shall	ll be binding upon the
5) contra		-	e not entered, and will not with this assignment.	enter into ar	ny assignment,
	Signed on the	date indicated beside	de my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Keith A. McMillen		Date: Oc	etober 20, 2016

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

PATENT REEL: 044352 FRAME: 0791

## Attorney Docket No. KSMOP009

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Doug Stierman	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Chris Shaver	Date:	10/24/2016
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael Rush	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Evan Adams	Date:	
6)	Signature:	Brian Wright	Date:	

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

**RECORDED: 12/11/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044352 FRAME: 0792